## CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2021

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW APPOINTING SHARON SU TO THE LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES; REAPPOINTING JOYCE YIN, APPOINTING CHRIS CLARK AND ALEX NUNEZ, AND APPOINTING JOSE GUTIERREZ AS AN ALTERNATE SHOULD A VACANCY OCCUR BETWEEN JANUARY 1, 2022 TO DECEMBER 31, 2022 TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING COMMISSION; AND REAPPOINTING STEVE FILIOS AND APPOINTING JONATHAN DAVIS TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

## THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

THAT Sharon Su is appointed to the Library Board of Trustees for the term January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2025.

THAT Joyce Yin is reappointed to the Environmental Planning Commission for the term January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2025.

THAT per City Charter Section 502, Chris Clark is appointed to the Environmental Planning Commission for the term January 13, 2022 to December 31, 2025.

THAT Alex Nunez is appointed to the Environmental Planning Commission for the unexpired term ending December 31, 2023.

THAT Jose Gutierrez is appointed as an alternate to the Environmental Planning Commission should a vacancy occur between January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022.

THAT Steve Filios is reappointed to the Parks and Recreation Commission for the term January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2025.

THAT Jonathan Davis is appointed to the Parks and Recreation Commission for the term January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2025.

-----

EK/WW/6/RESO/001-11-16-21r